2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
 H
THREAD ROLLED PER AS8879
H
h
8

     Finish Code
 Pin Basic Part Number
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
                                 HLT113TB8-8
9
                Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
                See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
.
                                                   film lube per Electrofilm #4396 plus cetyl alcohol lube per
                HLT113VR( )-( )     = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type II, and solid
   HI-LOK™ HI-TIGUE™ Product Specification 342 SPECIFICATION:
                                                   Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HEAT TREAT:   160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum).
9
                                         will be replaced by REACH compliant HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented
                                         coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on fasteners coated in European Union.
 After February, 21st of 2015, HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating
MATERIAL:
 Curved or flat edge manufacturer's option.8
9
   6Al-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 OR AMS4967.
                HLT113HK( )-( )      = HI-KOTE™ 4 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 397.
                                                   Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
GENERAL NOTES:   1  Head edge out of roundness shall not exceed "F".
                                     2. Concentricity: Conical surface of head to "D" diameter within .005 FIM.
                                     3. "H" is dimensioned from maximum "D" diameter.
                                     4. Dimensions are in inches and to be met after finish.
                                     5. Surface texture per ASME B46.1.
                                     6. Hole preparation per NAS618.
                                     7. Use HLT213 for oversize replacement.
FINISH:   HLT113-( )-( )         = Cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                HLT113AP( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear
                                                  Spec. 294 and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec .305.
                HLT113LJ( )-( )      = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type II and solid film
                                                  lube per AS5272.
                HLT113LP( )-( )      = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type II, solid film
                                                  lube per AS5272, type II except top surface of head shall
                                                  be uncoated, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                HLT113TB( )-( )      = HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 929 and
                                                  cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                HLT113V( )-( )        = Solid film lube per Lubeco #2123 plus cetyl alcohol lube per
CODE:    First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds
                which HLT113 oversize pin replaces..
9
C